
 

 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

 December 29, 2016 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 316056 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

DESIGN OF PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR ARRAYS 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE: THURSDAY, JANAUARY 12TH, 2017, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
Requested Services and Business Information 

 
Item 5.A 
Delete current paragraph, replace with the following; “A proposing company facility tour of the Alliant 
Energy Center Pavilions will be held on Thursday, December 29, 2016 at 2:00 pm starting in the Dane 
County Public Works Office.  Interested firms can also coordinate site visits during regular business 
hours by contacting Don Kraft, Alliant Energy Center Facilities Manager, at 608-575-2358 or 
kraft.donald@alliantenergycenter.com. 

 
 A similar proposing company facility tour of the Dane County Job Center Office will be held on 

Wednesday, January 4, 2017 at 10:00 am, beginning at the northeast entrance to the building. 
 
 Proposers are strongly encouraged, but not required, to visit the sites and familiarize themselves with 

existing conditions in order to interface the solar array with the building’s electrical systems.” 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call James Zavoral at 608-206-6952, 
Zavoral.James@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  James Zavoral 
Project Engineer 
 
Enclosures: 

N/A 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\James Zavoral\316056 - Design of PV Solar Arrays\03 - Addendum\316056 - Addendum 1.docx 

Addendum No. 1 
RFP No. 316051 - 1 - rev. 02/16 


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS
	RFP NO. 316056 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	design of photovoltaic solar arrays
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

